

Leanne E. Winner **Executive** Director

## OFFICERS

Jennifer Thompson Cherokee Central President Margaret Bradsher, Person President-Elect Mac Hodges, Beaufort Vice President Debbie Marsh, Mooresville Treasurer Darrell Pennell, Caldwell Immediate Past President

## Memorandum To: **Board Chairs and Superintendents** From: Leanne Winner Leanne E Winner Vacancies on the NCSBA Board of Directors Re:

## DIRECTORS

Leslie Barnette Catawha Leisa Batts Greene Dianne Bellamy Small Guilford Sandra Bowen Lee Wendi Craven Burke Terry English . McDowell Chris Heagarty Wake Deanna Kaplan Winston-Salem/Forsyth Kimberly McMichael Rockingham Heather Rhyne Lincoln Carlos Riddick Washington Lenora Sanders-Shipp Charlotte-Mecklenburg **Rick Singletary** Scotland Jeff Tatham Cherokee Anne White Perquimans Mike Williams Roanoke Rapids

## PAST PRESIDENTS

Amy Churchill, Buncombe Billy Griffin, Jones Carr Ipock. Craven Paige Sayles, Franklin Evelyn Bulluck, Nash Chuck Francis, Haywood Wendell Hall, Hertford Linda Cranford, Asheboro Leonard Peace, Granville Dr. Christine Fitch. Wilson

7208 Falls of Neuse Rd., Ste. 301 Raleigh, NC 27615 Office: 919.747.6686 Fax: 919.841.4020 lwinner@ncsba.org

August 8, 2024 Date:

We are seeking nominations for vacancies on the NCSBA Board of Directors from your region. The term of service is two years, and members are eligible to serve for two terms.

The Board holds meetings in November, March, June and September. In addition, each board member typically serves on two committees that meet once or twice during the year. Other meetings are scheduled as needed. It is important that individuals selected for the Board be able to attend regularly scheduled meetings.

If you have someone on your board who has been active in NCSBA affairs and is interested in serving on the NCSBA Board of Directors, please complete the attached information sheet. In addition, please submit a one-page essay describing how and why this person could make a positive contribution to the NCSBA Board.

A color photo must be included. Photos must be digital, high resolution .png or .jpg files with minimum resolution of 300 dpi.

It is the practice of the nominating committee to ensure that the board has a balance with respect to race, sex, and geography.

Nominations must be made by the nominee's board of education by official action. Submissions may be emailed to nominations@ncsba.org and must be received no later than noon, October 2, 2024.

Enclosure